Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ticona GmbH		11/02/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Topas Advanced Polymers GmbH	
Street Address:	Industriepark Hoechst	
City:	65926 Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78881600	TOPAS ADVANCED POLYMERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: einterligi@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue William F. Lawrence Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514425-8389

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0337**

900061887

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Lawrence
Signature:	/William F. Lawrence/
Date:	11/06/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=00409245#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0338

514425-8389

TRADEMARK

Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark	
78/881,600	May 11, 2006	TOPAS ADVANCED POLYMERS	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ticona GmbH, incorporated in the country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the above listed US trademark application and;

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Topas Advanced Polymers GmbH, incorporated in the country of Germany, having an address of Industriepark Höchst, 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark listed above and the pending intent-to-use application therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to this trademark, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this trademark.

This assignment is effective as of 1 November 2006

ASSIGNOR

LECONA GmbH

(Authorized Trademark Attorneys)

Dated: 2 November 2006

TM ASSN FROM Ticona to Topas (00407354).DOC

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/06/2006